Central Europe 160.8 167.9 328.7 64.3 66.2 130.4 +150.3% +153.7% +152.0%

Scandinavia & East. Europe 121.3 119.5 240.8 -  -  - n/a n/a n/a

United Kingdom and Ireland 94.8 101.7 196.6 -  -  - n/a n/a n/a

Southern Europe 57.8 69.2 126.9 55.5 68.3 123.8 +4.0% +1.2% +2.5%

Latin America 63.5 62.0 125.5 38.8 48.7 87.5 +63.4% +27.4% +43.4%

Others 4.7 4.9 9.6 5.0 4.4 9.4 -7.3% +12.7% +2.0%

Total 744.8 789.0 1,533.9 400.6 445.2 845.8 +86,0% +77.2% +81.4%

« Others » includes Manufacturing Entities and Holdings.

Percentage change calculations are based on actual figures.

 3

Reported organic revenue growth

(EUR million)
Q1 organic growth Q2 organic growth H1 organic growth

France +1.4% +2.4% +1.9%

Central Europe -0.3% -1.9% -1.1%

Scandinavia & East. Europe n/a n/a n/a

United Kingdom and Ireland n/a n/a n/a

Southern Europe +4.0% +1.2% +2.5%

Latin America +18.8% +9.3% +13.5%

Others -9.7% +0.6% -5.4%

Total +3.1% +2.3% +2.7%

« Others » includes Manufacturing Entities and Holdings.

Percentage change calculations are based on actual figures.

Revenue pro forma for the acquisition of Berendsen

(EUR million)

Q1

2018

Q2

H1

Q1

2017

Q2

H1

Q1

Var.

Q2

H1

France 242.1 263.8 505.9 237.0 257.6 494.6 +2.2% +2.4% +2.3%

Central Europe 160.8 167.9 328.7 159.6 160.3 320.0 +0.7% +4.5% +2.6%

Scandinavia & East. Europe 121.3 119.5 240.8 122.0 118.4 240.4 -0.6% +0.9% +0.1%

United Kingdom & Ireland 94.8 101.7 196.6 99.6 104.7 204.3 -5.0% -2.9% -3.9%

Southern Europe 57.8 69.2 126.9 55.5 68.3 123.8 +4.0% +1.2% +2.5%

Latin America 63.5 62.0 125.5 38.8 48.7 87.5 +63.4% +27.4% +43.4%

Others 4.7 4.9 9.6 5.1 4.8 9.9 -9.5% +1.5% -4.1%

Total 744.8 789.0 1,533.9 717.6 762.8 1,480.5 +3.8% +3.3% +3.6%

« Others » includes Manufacturing Entities and Holdings.

Percentage change calculations are based on actual figures.

Organic revenue growth pro forma for the acquisition of Berendsen

(EUR million)
Q1 organic growth Q2 organic growth H1 organic growth

France +1.4% +2.4% +1.9%

Central Europe +1.1% +0.8% +0.9%

Scandinavia & East. Europe +2.5% +4.1% +3.3%

United Kingdom and Ireland -2.8% -1.2% -2.0%

Southern Europe +4.0% +1.2% +2.5%

Latin America +18.8% +9.3% +13.5%

Others -9.5% +0.6% -5.1%

Total +2.1% +2.1% +2.1%

« Others » includes Manufacturing Entities and Holdings.